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Clt Dor. Cognoms i nom Categoria Club Crono 1 (1) Crono 2 (1) Crono 1 (2) Crono 2 (2) Penalització Temps

  Dor.: 1 a 123  

1 1 GARCIA CAMPOS, RAFAEL Sènior A Mc B.Bergueda + 4:22.188 + 3:30.167 + 4:16.542 + 3:17.935 15:26.832

2 2 MUÑOZ CASQUEIRO, ALBERT Senior B MC Llívia + 4:27.738 + 3:26.279 + 4:19.778 + 3:27.189 15:40.984

3 6 PUIG FERNANDEZ, MARTI E-125 MC Llívia + 4:30.977 + 3:28.182 + 4:21.940 + 3:23.413 15:44.512

4 9 PLANAS DUOCASTELLA, DIDAC Sènior A Mc Manresa + 4:34.097 + 3:27.611 + 4:22.557 + 3:24.345 15:48.610

5 3 VIVES CALAF, JOEL E-125 Mc Igualada + 4:35.848 + 3:29.710 + 4:20.189 + 3:24.891 15:50.638

6 32 GARCIA BENITEZ, ERIC Júnior Oberta Em Castellbisbal + 4:35.506 + 3:32.088 + 4:23.296 + 3:28.432 15:59.322

7 4 RIERA PASCUAL, EDGAR Júnior Oberta MC Llívia + 4:35.844 + 3:32.420 + 4:25.052 + 3:33.305 16:06.621

8 7 CALMET CALVERAS, MARC Sènior A Mc B.Bergueda + 4:37.982 + 3:32.458 + 4:28.892 + 3:27.420 16:06.752

9 33 CASTILLO VILELLA, FRANCESC XAVIER Júnior Oberta Mc Solsonès + 4:36.600 + 3:35.632 + 4:27.574 + 3:29.197 16:09.003

10 38 FRANQUESA SOLER, GUILLEM Senior B Mc B.Bergueda + 4:39.080 + 3:34.576 + 4:31.174 + 3:27.509 16:12.339

11 5 MARTINEZ SALGADO, MARC Júnior Oberta MC 3 Turons + 4:40.297 + 3:31.173 + 4:26.262 + 3:34.888 16:12.620

12 11 GOST ESTRUCH, JUAN Sènior A Amv Torroella + 4:33.018 + 3:35.611 + 4:29.991 + 3:35.940 16:14.560

13 13 SORIANO MULERO, DANIEL E-125 MC 3 Turons + 4:39.768 + 3:33.007 + 4:27.569 + 3:36.041 16:16.385

14 67 BRUN PALAU, GERARD Senior B Pm Figueres + 4:37.450 + 3:32.881 + 4:37.727 + 3:29.685 16:17.743

15 31 CUADRAS SOLE, JOAN Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada + 4:41.313 + 3:34.976 + 4:33.314 + 3:29.692 16:19.295

16 17 FRANQUESA SANCHEZ, AMADEU Senior B Mc Canyamars + 4:41.583 + 3:38.059 + 4:32.400 + 3:32.942 16:24.984

17 25 HERNANDEZ GALERA, CRISTIAN E-125 MC Llívia + 4:44.963 + 3:35.632 + 4:34.601 + 3:31.416 16:26.612

18 10 JUNYENT MORALES, PERE Sènior A Amv Torroella + 4:44.940 + 3:39.455 + 4:29.304 + 3:33.196 16:26.895

19 68 SANTAMARIA FONOLLOSA, ALBERT Senior B CM Decarreras + 4:46.258 + 3:35.850 + 4:38.575 + 3:26.602 16:27.285

20 69 RUBIO LLOVERAS, PERE Senior B Massoni Sport + 4:44.885 + 3:34.617 + 4:36.919 + 3:31.379 16:27.800

21 16 CARDONA NOVAS, ALBERT Senior B Mc Solsonès + 4:49.927 + 3:37.496 + 4:32.449 + 3:34.370 16:34.242

22 55 MERCADER CARPIO, GERARD E-50 TT Mc Tona + 4:41.899 + 3:39.524 + 4:36.310 + 3:38.960 16:36.693

23 18 TOR SALA, JOSEP Sènior A Mc Foc i Fuegu + 4:44.598 + 3:40.352 + 4:42.203 + 3:34.808 16:41.961

24 41 COUFAL DALMAU, DANIEL Júnior Oberta Independiente + 4:48.814 + 3:38.776 + 4:43.901 + 3:36.369 16:47.860

25 81 BAENA PULIDO, JOSE JOAQUIN Senior B Mc Fonollosa + 4:55.665 + 3:35.837 + 4:39.777 + 3:37.177 16:48.456

26 91 PEREZ UREÑA, ALEJANDRO Senior B Massoni Sport + 4:49.934 + 3:40.094 + 4:42.371 + 3:36.182 16:48.581

27 52 RIERA PASCUAL, DAVID E-50 TT MC Llívia + 4:45.526 + 3:38.764 + 4:40.157 + 3:45.712 16:50.159

28 71 VIDAL LLIBERATO, JORDI Senior B MC C.Taulé + 4:48.705 + 3:38.868 + 4:44.624 + 3:39.366 16:51.563

29 34 SOLANICH PALOU, ALBERT Júnior Oberta Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:50.460 + 3:39.784 + 4:41.318 + 3:40.015 16:51.577

30 115 ESTRUCH TORRAS, PAU Senior B Em Castellbisbal + 4:52.402 + 3:42.602 + 4:41.666 + 3:40.374 16:57.044

31 94 MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS Senior B MC C.Taulé + 4:52.538 + 3:39.144 + 4:46.762 + 3:39.839 16:58.283

32 8 CRUSET RIBOSA, JORDI Sènior A Mc Vendrell + 4:54.494 + 3:42.162 + 4:42.338 + 3:39.867 16:58.861

33 72 OLIVELLA RAFECAS, JOAN Senior B Mc Sitges + 4:51.415 + 3:41.497 + 4:47.145 + 3:38.972 16:59.029

34 42 BORDOY COMA, IGNASI Júnior Oberta M.c.Singles + 4:48.391 + 3:36.536 + 4:58.811 + 3:35.686 16:59.424

35 14 VILA TARIFA, GUILLEM E-125 Mc Solsonès + 4:48.339 + 3:49.432 + 4:44.262 + 3:40.825 17:02.858

36 113 TREPAT ARMENGOL, GERARD Senior B Mc. Segre + 4:47.087 + 3:42.615 + 4:48.716 + 3:45.315 17:03.733

37 37 VIDAL ALSINA, ORIOL Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada + 4:53.098 + 3:42.189 + 4:46.950 + 3:41.860 17:04.097

38 39 BELLMUNT ORIOLS, GERARD Júnior Oberta Mc. Segre + 4:53.705 + 3:40.411 + 4:49.338 + 3:42.505 17:05.959

39 36 RAMON TUNEU, ARNAU Júnior Oberta Mc. Segre + 4:51.868 + 3:49.270 + 4:43.669 + 3:41.836 17:06.643

40 70 MORENO AGUDO, MARTI Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 4:57.228 + 3:40.481 + 4:42.232 + 3:47.773 17:07.714

41 20 SENTELLES PIÑES, ALEX Sènior A Racc M.S. + 5:01.805 + 3:40.941 + 4:44.862 + 3:40.209 17:07.817

42 76 SACRISTAN MOR, RAUL Senior B Mc Sitges + 4:58.279 + 3:39.363 + 4:54.154 + 3:36.425 17:08.221

43 100 SALVADO LLADO, JOAQUIM Senior B Mc Francolí + 4:57.833 + 3:42.585 + 4:48.030 + 3:40.411 17:08.859

44 53 CONESA SANCHEZ, SERGI E-50 TT MC Llívia + 4:51.000 + 3:47.206 + 4:46.996 + 3:44.408 17:09.610

45 21 CODOL SOTERAS, FRANCESC Sènior A MC C.Taulé + 4:52.208 + 3:54.366 + 4:42.329 + 3:41.110 17:10.013

46 98 DOMINGO GOTOR, GUILLERMO Senior B Mc Fonollosa + 4:58.655 + 3:43.056 + 4:52.451 + 3:41.670 17:15.832

47 77 DONCEL SANCHEZ, JORDI Senior B Mc Fonollosa + 5:02.567 + 3:43.814 + 4:50.893 + 3:40.158 17:17.432

48 86 ARTOLA CHAQUES, AITOR Senior B Amc Martorelles + 4:57.790 + 3:44.368 + 4:49.757 + 3:46.512 17:18.427

49 110 GABARRO AZNAR, DANIEL Senior B Mc Tàrrega + 5:00.439 + 3:45.006 + 4:49.972 + 3:46.191 17:21.608

50 92 MARGENS CARRERA, JOAN Senior B MC 3 Turons + 5:01.672 + 3:46.944 + 4:51.155 + 3:44.277 17:24.048

51 35 COLLELL ESTEBAN, FERRAN Júnior Oberta MC 3 Turons + 5:03.128 + 3:48.718 + 4:54.456 + 3:44.044 17:30.346

52 93 CALVERAS SANTASUSAGNA, GUILLEM Senior B Mc B.Bergueda + 5:01.970 + 3:44.740 + 4:58.338 + 3:45.459 17:30.507

53 78 BOSCH DOMEC, DAVID Senior B Mc Penedes + 5:00.810 + 3:46.929 + 4:55.654 + 3:48.288 17:31.681

54 85 ROMANI ROVIRA, PEP Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 5:00.885 + 3:54.741 + 4:49.675 + 3:47.635 17:32.936

55 101 SALVADO TARRAGO, JORDI Senior B Mc Francolí + 5:09.737 + 3:47.854 + 4:54.570 + 3:45.192 17:37.353

56 40 GURRI AREGAY, ERNEST Júnior Oberta Massoni Sport + 4:57.958 + 3:42.973 + 5:15.277 + 3:41.195 17:37.403

57 74 CARRETERO LOPEZ, JOSE ANTONIO Senior B MC 3 Turons + 5:05.972 + 3:48.302 + 4:57.933 + 3:45.917 17:38.124

58 87 PUIG CASTAÑER, JOAN Senior B Amv Torroella + 5:08.337 + 3:47.507 + 4:57.639 + 3:45.773 17:39.256

59 108 LOPEZ FERRAS, DAVID Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:01.992 + 3:47.319 + 4:59.867 + 3:50.693 17:39.871

60 79 COSTAFREDA PUIGPINOS, JOSEP LLUIS Senior B Ch Agramunt + 5:03.844 + 3:50.541 + 4:56.558 + 3:49.152 17:40.095

61 96 PUIG SANCHEZ, MARC Senior B MC Cerdanya + 5:04.625 + 3:50.669 + 4:55.444 + 3:49.977 17:40.715

62 73 TRAMULLAS TORT, ALEX Senior B Em Castellbisbal + 5:04.754 + 3:49.025 + 5:01.149 + 3:46.131 17:41.059
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63 84 FORT FERRER, RAMON Senior B Mc Tàrrega + 4:57.897 + 3:44.780 + 4:52.215 + 4:07.600 17:42.492

64 19 VALDEPEÑAS RUIZ, LLUIS Sènior A MC C.Taulé + 5:09.674 + 3:53.081 + 4:56.889 + 3:47.025 17:46.669

65 102 VIDAL SERRA, ROGER Senior B Mc Igualada + 5:01.977 + 3:51.807 + 4:54.822 + 4:01.886 17:50.492

66 111 CASAS CORDON, ALBERT Senior B Mc Vendrell + 5:14.841 + 3:49.260 + 5:00.760 + 3:47.209 17:52.070

67 12 VILLUENDAS MESTRES, RAFA Sènior A Amv Torroella + 5:11.110 + 3:50.857 + 4:56.947 + 3:48.242 10.000 17:57.156

68 106 CALERO MIRO, JUAN JOSE Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:21.621 + 3:51.178 + 4:59.420 + 3:45.360 17:57.579

69 90 SALTOS BAUTISTA, JEFFERSON JHON Senior B Esc.JRB OffRoad + 5:13.533 + 3:51.426 + 5:02.993 + 3:49.881 17:57.833

70 26 MACIA REDONDO, ERIC E-125 Peu a Baix + 5:24.266 + 3:54.236 + 4:54.673 + 3:54.211 18:07.386

71 56 MURILLO ITARTE, OSCAR E-50 TT MC Llívia + 5:17.731 + 3:55.474 + 5:04.941 + 3:54.111 18:12.257

72 103 GARCIA ARNAU, EDGAR Senior B MC Llívia + 5:13.713 + 3:57.280 + 5:10.012 + 3:55.939 18:16.944

73 97 OLANDA MORENO, EDGAR Senior B Mc Corbera + 5:14.947 + 3:51.228 + 5:08.425 + 4:05.876 18:20.476

74 99 MORGADES CASELLAS, JOAQUIM Senior B Mc Francolí + 5:23.036 + 3:55.009 + 5:08.365 + 3:56.331 18:22.741

75 75 GRAS GARCIA, ENRIC Senior B MC 3 Turons + 5:22.362 + 4:00.174 + 5:13.632 + 3:52.057 18:28.225

76 109 SOLER GUILLEN, PERE JOAN Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:12.156 + 3:53.489 + 5:41.439 + 3:57.035 18:44.119

77 114 MIGUELES ANDREU, MARC Senior B Mc. Can Taule + 5:26.508 + 4:04.122 + 5:19.820 + 4:01.158 18:51.608

78 80 FARRE NAVARRO, JOAN Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:32.676 + 4:03.637 + 5:11.551 + 4:05.619 18:53.483

79 54 CASTRO MARTINEZ, AIDA E-50 TT MC 3 Turons + 5:40.303 + 4:04.148 + 5:16.174 + 3:55.631 18:56.256

80 82 SEPULVEDA FONSECA, PEDRO Senior B Mc Canyamars + 5:41.622 + 4:09.020 + 5:08.011 + 3:57.723 18:56.376

81 107 ESTELLA AGUERRI, ALBERT Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:39.730 + 3:57.125 + 5:19.818 + 4:02.540 18:59.213

82 83 FORT FERRER, JORDI Senior B Mc Tàrrega + 5:41.252 + 4:03.572 + 5:16.938 + 4:03.030 19:04.792

83 89 ODENA ROMAN, FERRAN Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 5:21.686 + 4:33.589 + 5:19.775 + 4:03.595 19:18.645

84 95 DIAZ NEBRERA, JOSEP MIQUEL Senior B MC Canyelles + 5:37.668 + 4:31.324 + 5:25.391 + 4:04.124 19:38.507

85 112 CASAL LOPEZ, PAU Senior B Mc. Pont de Suert + 5:46.135 + 4:16.390 + 5:41.365 + 4:09.916 19:53.806

86 105 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ, OSCAR Senior B Mc Sitges + 6:38.373 + 4:35.417 + 6:05.365 + 4:22.426 21:41.581

15 MARTINEZ CALDITO, XAVIER Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada Absents au départ

88 SAMPONS VIDAL, ALEIX Senior B Em Castellbisbal + 5:20.899 + 3:54.594 Abandons

104 GUTIERREZ , CRISTIAN Senior B Mc Manresa + 9:00.437 + 5:04.651 Abandons
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  Sènior A  

1 1 GARCIA CAMPOS, RAFAEL Sènior A Mc B.Bergueda + 4:22.188 + 3:30.167 + 4:16.542 + 3:17.935 + 4:14.767 + 3:21.604 23:03.203

2 9 PLANAS DUOCASTELLA, DIDAC Sènior A Mc Manresa + 4:34.097 + 3:27.611 + 4:22.557 + 3:24.345 + 4:24.621 + 3:27.774 23:41.005

3 7 CALMET CALVERAS, MARC Sènior A Mc B.Bergueda + 4:37.982 + 3:32.458 + 4:28.892 + 3:27.420 + 4:29.248 + 3:29.457 24:05.457

4 11 GOST ESTRUCH, JUAN Sènior A Amv Torroella + 4:33.018 + 3:35.611 + 4:29.991 + 3:35.940 + 4:28.679 + 3:31.878 24:15.117

5 10 JUNYENT MORALES, PERE Sènior A Amv Torroella + 4:44.940 + 3:39.455 + 4:29.304 + 3:33.196 + 4:29.994 + 3:33.571 24:30.460

6 18 TOR SALA, JOSEP Sènior A Mc Foc i Fuegu + 4:44.598 + 3:40.352 + 4:42.203 + 3:34.808 + 4:39.239 + 3:42.702 25:03.902

7 8 CRUSET RIBOSA, JORDI Sènior A Mc Vendrell + 4:54.494 + 3:42.162 + 4:42.338 + 3:39.867 + 4:44.077 + 3:41.717 25:24.655

8 21 CODOL SOTERAS, FRANCESC Sènior A MC C.Taulé + 4:52.208 + 3:54.366 + 4:42.329 + 3:41.110 + 4:43.354 + 3:54.523 25:47.890

9 20 SENTELLES PIÑES, ALEX Sènior A Racc M.S. + 5:01.805 + 3:40.941 + 4:44.862 + 3:40.209 + 4:58.227 + 3:58.456 26:04.500

10 19 VALDEPEÑAS RUIZ, LLUIS Sènior A MC C.Taulé + 5:09.674 + 3:53.081 + 4:56.889 + 3:47.025 + 4:55.456 + 3:48.109 26:30.234

11 12 VILLUENDAS MESTRES, RAFA Sènior A Amv Torroella + 5:11.110 + 3:50.857 + 4:56.947 + 3:48.242 + 5:00.159 + 3:49.700 10.000 26:47.015
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  E-125  

1 6 PUIG FERNANDEZ, MARTI E-125 MC Llívia + 4:30.977 + 3:28.182 + 4:21.940 + 3:23.413 + 4:23.497 + 3:24.537 23:32.546

2 3 VIVES CALAF, JOEL E-125 Mc Igualada + 4:35.848 + 3:29.710 + 4:20.189 + 3:24.891 + 4:27.028 + 3:26.688 23:44.354

3 13 SORIANO MULERO, DANIEL E-125 MC 3 Turons + 4:39.768 + 3:33.007 + 4:27.569 + 3:36.041 + 4:28.644 + 3:29.047 24:14.076

4 25 HERNANDEZ GALERA, CRISTIAN E-125 MC Llívia + 4:44.963 + 3:35.632 + 4:34.601 + 3:31.416 + 4:44.524 + 3:32.686 24:43.822

5 14 VILA TARIFA, GUILLEM E-125 Mc Solsonès + 4:48.339 + 3:49.432 + 4:44.262 + 3:40.825 + 4:50.995 + 3:40.837 25:34.690

6 26 MACIA REDONDO, ERIC E-125 Peu a Baix + 5:24.266 + 3:54.236 + 4:54.673 + 3:54.211 + 4:58.853 + 3:49.124 26:55.363
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Clt Dor. Cognoms i nom Categoria Club Crono 1 (1) Crono 2 (1) Crono 1 (2) Crono 2 (2) Crono 1 (3) Crono 2 (3) Penalització Temps

  Júnior Oberta  

1 32 GARCIA BENITEZ, ERIC Júnior Oberta Em Castellbisbal + 4:35.506 + 3:32.088 + 4:23.296 + 3:28.432 + 4:27.978 + 3:31.315 23:58.615

2 5 MARTINEZ SALGADO, MARC Júnior Oberta MC 3 Turons + 4:40.297 + 3:31.173 + 4:26.262 + 3:34.888 + 4:28.495 + 3:27.178 24:08.293

3 4 RIERA PASCUAL, EDGAR Júnior Oberta MC Llívia + 4:35.844 + 3:32.420 + 4:25.052 + 3:33.305 + 4:32.264 + 3:30.155 24:09.040

4 33 CASTILLO VILELLA, FRANCESC XAVIER Júnior Oberta Mc Solsonès + 4:36.600 + 3:35.632 + 4:27.574 + 3:29.197 + 4:31.150 + 3:32.132 24:12.285

5 31 CUADRAS SOLE, JOAN Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada + 4:41.313 + 3:34.976 + 4:33.314 + 3:29.692 + 4:33.887 + 3:31.957 24:25.139

6 41 COUFAL DALMAU, DANIEL Júnior Oberta Independiente + 4:48.814 + 3:38.776 + 4:43.901 + 3:36.369 + 4:43.459 + 3:37.389 25:08.708

7 34 SOLANICH PALOU, ALBERT Júnior Oberta Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:50.460 + 3:39.784 + 4:41.318 + 3:40.015 + 4:47.572 + 3:36.990 25:16.139

8 42 BORDOY COMA, IGNASI Júnior Oberta M.c.Singles + 4:48.391 + 3:36.536 + 4:58.811 + 3:35.686 + 4:44.476 + 3:33.704 25:17.604

9 39 BELLMUNT ORIOLS, GERARD Júnior Oberta Mc. Segre + 4:53.705 + 3:40.411 + 4:49.338 + 3:42.505 + 4:48.333 + 3:42.052 25:36.344

10 37 VIDAL ALSINA, ORIOL Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada + 4:53.098 + 3:42.189 + 4:46.950 + 3:41.860 + 4:52.445 + 3:42.994 25:39.536

11 36 RAMON TUNEU, ARNAU Júnior Oberta Mc. Segre + 4:51.868 + 3:49.270 + 4:43.669 + 3:41.836 + 4:51.971 + 3:41.791 25:40.405

12 40 GURRI AREGAY, ERNEST Júnior Oberta Massoni Sport + 4:57.958 + 3:42.973 + 5:15.277 + 3:41.195 + 4:42.483 + 3:32.812 25:52.698

13 35 COLLELL ESTEBAN, FERRAN Júnior Oberta MC 3 Turons + 5:03.128 + 3:48.718 + 4:54.456 + 3:44.044 + 4:50.379 + 3:43.986 26:04.711

15 MARTINEZ CALDITO, XAVIER Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada Absents au départ
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  Categoria: E-50 TT  

1 55 MERCADER CARPIO, GERARD E-50 TT Mc Tona + 4:41.899 + 3:39.524 + 4:36.310 + 3:38.960 + 4:39.338 + 3:38.292 24:54.323

2 52 RIERA PASCUAL, DAVID E-50 TT MC Llívia + 4:45.526 + 3:38.764 + 4:40.157 + 3:45.712 + 4:41.249 + 3:50.626 25:22.034

3 53 CONESA SANCHEZ, SERGI E-50 TT MC Llívia + 4:51.000 + 3:47.206 + 4:46.996 + 3:44.408 + 4:49.526 + 3:43.162 25:42.298

4 56 MURILLO ITARTE, OSCAR E-50 TT MC Llívia + 5:17.731 + 3:55.474 + 5:04.941 + 3:54.111 + 5:07.516 + 3:54.396 27:14.169

5 54 CASTRO MARTINEZ, AIDA E-50 TT MC 3 Turons + 5:40.303 + 4:04.148 + 5:16.174 + 3:55.631 + 5:17.139 + 3:57.147 28:10.542
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Clt Dor. Cognoms i nom Categoria Club Crono 1 (1) Crono 2 (1) Crono 1 (2) Crono 2 (2) Crono 1 (3) Crono 2 (3) Penalització Temps

  Senior B  

1 2 MUÑOZ CASQUEIRO, ALBERT Senior B MC Llívia + 4:27.738 + 3:26.279 + 4:19.778 + 3:27.189 + 4:20.009 + 3:24.082 23:25.075

2 38 FRANQUESA SOLER, GUILLEM Senior B Mc B.Bergueda + 4:39.080 + 3:34.576 + 4:31.174 + 3:27.509 + 4:29.685 + 3:26.912 24:08.936

3 67 BRUN PALAU, GERARD Senior B Pm Figueres + 4:37.450 + 3:32.881 + 4:37.727 + 3:29.685 + 4:33.127 + 3:33.400 24:24.270

4 17 FRANQUESA SANCHEZ, AMADEU Senior B Mc Canyamars + 4:41.583 + 3:38.059 + 4:32.400 + 3:32.942 + 4:30.950 + 3:33.192 24:29.126

5 68 SANTAMARIA FONOLLOSA, ALBERT Senior B CM Decarreras + 4:46.258 + 3:35.850 + 4:38.575 + 3:26.602 + 4:33.212 + 3:30.649 24:31.146

6 69 RUBIO LLOVERAS, PERE Senior B Massoni Sport + 4:44.885 + 3:34.617 + 4:36.919 + 3:31.379 + 4:37.926 + 3:31.359 24:37.085

7 16 CARDONA NOVAS, ALBERT Senior B Mc Solsonès + 4:49.927 + 3:37.496 + 4:32.449 + 3:34.370 + 4:46.095 + 3:34.396 24:54.733

8 81 BAENA PULIDO, JOSE JOAQUIN Senior B Mc Fonollosa + 4:55.665 + 3:35.837 + 4:39.777 + 3:37.177 + 4:41.791 + 3:35.023 25:05.270

9 91 PEREZ UREÑA, ALEJANDRO Senior B Massoni Sport + 4:49.934 + 3:40.094 + 4:42.371 + 3:36.182 + 4:47.751 + 3:40.709 25:17.041

10 71 VIDAL LLIBERATO, JORDI Senior B MC C.Taulé + 4:48.705 + 3:38.868 + 4:44.624 + 3:39.366 + 4:47.700 + 3:42.615 25:21.878

11 94 MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS Senior B MC C.Taulé + 4:52.538 + 3:39.144 + 4:46.762 + 3:39.839 + 4:44.122 + 3:40.967 25:23.372

12 115 ESTRUCH TORRAS, PAU Senior B Em Castellbisbal + 4:52.402 + 3:42.602 + 4:41.666 + 3:40.374 + 4:47.522 + 3:44.963 25:29.529

13 72 OLIVELLA RAFECAS, JOAN Senior B Mc Sitges + 4:51.415 + 3:41.497 + 4:47.145 + 3:38.972 + 4:48.245 + 3:45.532 25:32.806

14 70 MORENO AGUDO, MARTI Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 4:57.228 + 3:40.481 + 4:42.232 + 3:47.773 + 4:48.933 + 3:42.400 25:39.047

15 113 TREPAT ARMENGOL, GERARD Senior B Mc. Segre + 4:47.087 + 3:42.615 + 4:48.716 + 3:45.315 + 4:54.115 + 3:45.080 25:42.928

16 100 SALVADO LLADO, JOAQUIM Senior B Mc Francolí + 4:57.833 + 3:42.585 + 4:48.030 + 3:40.411 + 4:52.951 + 3:44.876 25:46.686

17 76 SACRISTAN MOR, RAUL Senior B Mc Sitges + 4:58.279 + 3:39.363 + 4:54.154 + 3:36.425 + 4:45.861 + 3:53.760 25:47.842

18 98 DOMINGO GOTOR, GUILLERMO Senior B Mc Fonollosa + 4:58.655 + 3:43.056 + 4:52.451 + 3:41.670 + 4:57.699 + 3:46.658 26:00.189

19 86 ARTOLA CHAQUES, AITOR Senior B Amc Martorelles + 4:57.790 + 3:44.368 + 4:49.757 + 3:46.512 + 4:54.207 + 3:48.135 26:00.769

20 110 GABARRO AZNAR, DANIEL Senior B Mc Tàrrega + 5:00.439 + 3:45.006 + 4:49.972 + 3:46.191 + 4:54.003 + 3:45.657 26:01.268

21 92 MARGENS CARRERA, JOAN Senior B MC 3 Turons + 5:01.672 + 3:46.944 + 4:51.155 + 3:44.277 + 4:52.594 + 3:48.391 26:05.033

22 77 DONCEL SANCHEZ, JORDI Senior B Mc Fonollosa + 5:02.567 + 3:43.814 + 4:50.893 + 3:40.158 + 5:03.813 + 3:44.815 26:06.060

23 93 CALVERAS SANTASUSAGNA, GUILLEM Senior B Mc B.Bergueda + 5:01.970 + 3:44.740 + 4:58.338 + 3:45.459 + 5:00.848 + 3:47.847 26:19.202

24 85 ROMANI ROVIRA, PEP Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 5:00.885 + 3:54.741 + 4:49.675 + 3:47.635 + 4:57.228 + 3:50.796 26:20.960

25 101 SALVADO TARRAGO, JORDI Senior B Mc Francolí + 5:09.737 + 3:47.854 + 4:54.570 + 3:45.192 + 4:59.940 + 3:44.741 26:22.034

26 87 PUIG CASTAÑER, JOAN Senior B Amv Torroella + 5:08.337 + 3:47.507 + 4:57.639 + 3:45.773 + 4:58.744 + 3:45.480 26:23.480

27 78 BOSCH DOMEC, DAVID Senior B Mc Penedes + 5:00.810 + 3:46.929 + 4:55.654 + 3:48.288 + 5:01.920 + 3:50.778 26:24.379

28 79 COSTAFREDA PUIGPINOS, JOSEP LLUIS Senior B Ch Agramunt + 5:03.844 + 3:50.541 + 4:56.558 + 3:49.152 + 4:55.927 + 3:48.686 26:24.708

29 84 FORT FERRER, RAMON Senior B Mc Tàrrega + 4:57.897 + 3:44.780 + 4:52.215 + 4:07.600 + 4:54.862 + 3:47.864 26:25.218

30 96 PUIG SANCHEZ, MARC Senior B MC Cerdanya + 5:04.625 + 3:50.669 + 4:55.444 + 3:49.977 + 4:59.684 + 3:49.493 26:29.892

31 73 TRAMULLAS TORT, ALEX Senior B Em Castellbisbal + 5:04.754 + 3:49.025 + 5:01.149 + 3:46.131 + 5:01.370 + 3:49.202 26:31.631

32 108 LOPEZ FERRAS, DAVID Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:01.992 + 3:47.319 + 4:59.867 + 3:50.693 + 5:04.449 + 3:48.785 26:33.105

33 74 CARRETERO LOPEZ, JOSE ANTONIO Senior B MC 3 Turons + 5:05.972 + 3:48.302 + 4:57.933 + 3:45.917 + 5:06.386 + 3:49.074 26:33.584

34 111 CASAS CORDON, ALBERT Senior B Mc Vendrell + 5:14.841 + 3:49.260 + 5:00.760 + 3:47.209 + 5:01.997 + 3:44.800 26:38.867

35 102 VIDAL SERRA, ROGER Senior B Mc Igualada + 5:01.977 + 3:51.807 + 4:54.822 + 4:01.886 + 5:04.171 + 3:55.447 26:50.110

36 90 SALTOS BAUTISTA, JEFFERSON JHON Senior B Esc.JRB OffRoad + 5:13.533 + 3:51.426 + 5:02.993 + 3:49.881 + 5:03.195 + 3:53.311 26:54.339

37 106 CALERO MIRO, JUAN JOSE Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:21.621 + 3:51.178 + 4:59.420 + 3:45.360 + 5:03.739 + 4:02.153 27:03.471

38 97 OLANDA MORENO, EDGAR Senior B Mc Corbera + 5:14.947 + 3:51.228 + 5:08.425 + 4:05.876 + 5:12.170 + 3:57.414 27:30.060

39 99 MORGADES CASELLAS, JOAQUIM Senior B Mc Francolí + 5:23.036 + 3:55.009 + 5:08.365 + 3:56.331 + 5:10.883 + 4:01.320 27:34.944

40 103 GARCIA ARNAU, EDGAR Senior B MC Llívia + 5:13.713 + 3:57.280 + 5:10.012 + 3:55.939 + 5:24.884 + 3:55.524 27:37.352

41 75 GRAS GARCIA, ENRIC Senior B MC 3 Turons + 5:22.362 + 4:00.174 + 5:13.632 + 3:52.057 + 5:20.263 + 4:00.556 27:49.044

42 80 FARRE NAVARRO, JOAN Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:32.676 + 4:03.637 + 5:11.551 + 4:05.619 + 5:15.582 + 4:02.063 28:11.128

43 82 SEPULVEDA FONSECA, PEDRO Senior B Mc Canyamars + 5:41.622 + 4:09.020 + 5:08.011 + 3:57.723 + 5:16.865 + 4:03.409 28:16.650

44 83 FORT FERRER, JORDI Senior B Mc Tàrrega + 5:41.252 + 4:03.572 + 5:16.938 + 4:03.030 + 5:16.624 + 4:01.285 28:22.701

45 107 ESTELLA AGUERRI, ALBERT Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:39.730 + 3:57.125 + 5:19.818 + 4:02.540 + 5:32.203 + 4:03.186 28:34.602

46 95 DIAZ NEBRERA, JOSEP MIQUEL Senior B MC Canyelles + 5:37.668 + 4:31.324 + 5:25.391 + 4:04.124 + 5:21.486 + 4:01.615 29:01.608

47 89 ODENA ROMAN, FERRAN Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 5:21.686 + 4:33.589 + 5:19.775 + 4:03.595 + 5:42.341 + 4:11.711 29:12.697

48 109 SOLER GUILLEN, PERE JOAN Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:12.156 + 3:53.489 + 5:41.439 + 3:57.035 + 6:09.526 + 4:27.633 29:21.278

49 112 CASAL LOPEZ, PAU Senior B Mc. Pont de Suert + 5:46.135 + 4:16.390 + 5:41.365 + 4:09.916 + 5:49.488 + 4:14.024 29:57.318

50 105 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ, OSCAR Senior B Mc Sitges + 6:38.373 + 4:35.417 + 6:05.365 + 4:22.426 + 6:21.114 + 4:39.260 32:41.955

88 SAMPONS VIDAL, ALEIX Senior B Em Castellbisbal + 5:20.899 + 3:54.594 Abandons

104 GUTIERREZ , CRISTIAN Senior B Mc Manresa + 9:00.437 + 5:04.651 Abandons

114 MIGUELES ANDREU, MARC Senior B Mc. Can Taule + 5:26.508 + 4:04.122 + 5:19.820 + 4:01.158 Abandons
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Clt Dor. Cognoms i nom Categoria Club Crono 1 (1) Crono 2 (1) Crono 1 (2) Crono 2 (2) Penalització Temps

  Senior C  

1 129 CODINA GUAL, RAMON Senior C Mc. Segre + 4:35.421 + 3:32.443 + 4:34.886 + 3:33.537 16:16.287

2 124 OLLES NOGUERAS, DANI Senior C Esc.JRB OffRoad + 4:41.892 + 3:34.195 + 4:34.557 + 3:34.553 16:25.197

3 126 PARERA DURAN, RAMIR Senior C Massoni Sport + 4:45.567 + 3:38.231 + 4:38.541 + 3:35.882 16:38.221

4 131 PUIGSESLLOSES GANELLA, JOSEP Senior C Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:45.650 + 3:35.703 + 4:40.204 + 3:39.063 16:40.620

5 128 NOLLA BALADA, JUAN BTA. Senior C Mec Alcanar + 4:47.908 + 3:35.486 + 4:44.980 + 3:40.453 16:48.827

6 127 XIVILLE SALAMO, XAVIER Senior C Massoni Sport + 4:48.113 + 3:40.671 + 4:48.782 + 3:38.610 16:56.176

7 125 SALAMO SALAMO, ANTONI Senior C Massoni Sport + 4:47.191 + 3:41.537 + 4:46.514 + 3:42.559 16:57.801

8 145 VILAREGUT CARRERA, MARTI Senior C Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:48.930 + 3:42.792 + 4:47.524 + 3:41.817 17:01.063

9 153 FERNANDEZ JOFRE, ALBERT Senior C Mc l´Ametlla + 4:55.004 + 3:39.170 + 4:47.103 + 3:42.171 17:03.448

10 144 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, DAVID Senior C Gm Molins + 4:55.790 + 3:42.757 + 4:53.172 + 3:42.831 17:14.550

11 137 BERGES ESTEVE, XAVIER Senior C Mc. Ronçana + 4:56.117 + 3:47.606 + 4:53.915 + 3:45.749 17:23.387

12 149 BONET ALABAU, ANTONI Senior C MC Cerdanya + 4:59.933 + 3:48.166 + 4:52.550 + 3:46.224 17:26.873

13 132 VIVES AMBROS, SERGI Senior C Massoni Sport + 5:00.402 + 3:50.112 + 4:55.212 + 3:48.770 17:34.496

14 130 RODRIGUEZ TOMAS, AGUSTI Senior C Racc M.S. + 5:02.404 + 3:44.981 + 5:01.990 + 3:45.638 17:35.013

15 148 MOLINERO MONSO, MIQUEL Senior C CE Pm Vilassar Dalt + 5:08.860 + 3:44.559 + 4:59.923 + 3:49.057 17:42.399

16 139 JUMELA CORDOBA, JESUS CARLES Senior C Ch Agramunt + 5:07.600 + 3:51.014 + 4:57.062 + 3:47.685 17:43.361

17 150 MACIA COLL, FRANCESC Senior C Peu a Baix + 5:11.841 + 3:51.855 + 5:04.563 + 3:51.248 17:59.507

18 133 MAÑOSA SANTA, MARC Senior C Amc Martorelles + 5:13.004 + 3:57.741 + 5:01.426 + 3:51.465 18:03.636

19 134 ABELLAN CANO, RAUL Senior C Massoni Sport + 5:10.463 + 3:59.330 + 5:03.332 + 3:51.555 18:04.680

20 136 NAVARRO NAVARRO, FRANCISCO Senior C Em Castellbisbal + 5:09.681 + 3:53.178 + 5:10.657 + 3:53.857 18:07.373

21 146 BALLUS SANS, JORGE Senior C Independiente + 5:27.981 + 4:03.752 + 4:54.717 + 3:49.024 18:15.474

22 147 PEREZ TERUEL, JUAN JOSE Senior C Racc M.S. + 5:24.214 + 3:50.239 + 5:10.229 + 3:57.385 18:22.067

23 141 MONTALA CRUZ, LLUIS Senior C Amc Martorelles + 5:18.703 + 3:55.656 + 5:17.841 + 3:51.071 18:23.271

24 143 PASTOR CASTELLS, ENRIC Senior C Racc M.S. + 5:22.245 + 3:56.907 + 5:15.364 + 3:57.257 18:31.773

25 142 BUSCA CATALA, LLUC Senior C Gm Molins + 5:24.509 + 4:00.239 + 5:16.576 + 3:59.732 18:41.056

26 151 NELLI , RICCARDO Senior C Mc Sitges + 5:27.712 + 4:03.125 + 5:28.612 + 4:06.618 19:06.067

27 135 BERTRAN CAMATS, FRANCESC Senior C Ch Agramunt + 5:30.975 + 3:55.709 + 5:26.621 + 4:24.627 19:17.932

28 140 DIAZ JORDAN, RICARDO Senior C Racc M.S. + 5:12.603 + 3:55.609 + 5:25.482 + 4:02.243 1:00.000 19:35.937

29 138 DOU VILLARROYA, FEDERICO Senior C Racc M.S. + 5:31.306 + 4:10.045 + 5:30.910 + 4:02.912 2:00.000 21:15.173

30 152 HEDIAN MARTINEZ, JORGE LUIS Senior C Mc Sitges + 6:37.808 + 4:31.375 + 6:21.225 + 4:36.163 16:00.000 38:06.571
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  Veterà 40  

1 167 SERRA RIPOLL, DAVID Veterà 40 Mc. Segre + 4:35.455 + 3:30.505 + 4:32.494 + 3:27.476 16:05.930

2 163 ROIG MIGUEL, SANTI Veterà 40 Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:36.117 + 3:30.348 + 4:31.661 + 3:28.921 16:07.047

3 164 PUIGRODON CREUS, MARTI Veterà 40 Mc Tona + 4:42.828 + 3:36.143 + 4:41.958 + 3:34.059 16:34.988

4 183 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, JOAN Veterà 40 Gm Molins + 4:47.700 + 3:34.536 + 4:40.228 + 3:36.144 16:38.608

5 165 VALLVERDU DOMINGUEZ, JOSEP Veterà 40 Mc Sedis + 4:45.481 + 3:37.079 + 4:43.152 + 3:37.048 16:42.760

6 168 PUEY MOSEGUI, FRANCESC Veterà 40 Mc Móra d´Ebre + 4:46.571 + 3:37.232 + 4:43.653 + 3:37.283 16:44.739

7 166 HERNANDEZ PAÑOS, FERNANDO Veterà 40 MC Llívia + 4:46.414 + 3:38.276 + 4:43.304 + 3:38.423 16:46.417

8 169 VILA BOIX, ORIOL Veterà 40 Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:52.693 + 3:41.043 + 4:48.569 + 3:41.103 17:03.408

9 170 GARCIA MERLOS, JUAN Veterà 40 Mc St.Celoni + 4:56.283 + 3:43.377 + 4:47.190 + 3:37.661 17:04.511

10 174 SOLER ORTEGA, CARLES Veterà 40 Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 5:04.343 + 3:45.852 + 4:56.044 + 3:49.651 17:35.890

11 171 PANDO FERNANDEZ, JORDI Veterà 40 Racc M.S. + 5:01.934 + 3:51.917 + 4:59.239 + 3:49.201 17:42.291

12 179 GENOVES SALA, JORDI Veterà 40 Mc B.Bergueda + 4:39.112 + 3:34.577 + 4:37.211 + 5:09.090 17:59.990

13 180 FABREGA MATA, PEDRO Veterà 40 MC Llívia + 5:27.031 + 3:57.918 + 5:08.968 + 3:53.140 18:27.057

14 182 GUTIERREZ DEL POZO, GABRIEL Veterà 40 Massoni Sport + 5:15.407 + 3:51.288 + 5:48.728 + 3:55.688 18:51.111

15 175 FLAQUE ARANDA, OSCAR Veterà 40 Mc l´Ametlla + 5:29.186 + 3:59.296 + 5:25.154 + 4:01.430 18:55.066

16 172 BADIA CASAS, SALVADOR Veterà 40 Mc Penedes + 5:34.810 + 4:05.841 + 5:14.955 + 4:00.800 18:56.406

17 177 FONOLL TORRENS, JOAN Veterà 40 Mc Francolí + 5:33.911 + 4:02.016 + 5:23.299 + 4:03.985 19:03.211

18 176 SAUMELL PALOMAR, JOSE JAIME Veterà 40 Mec Alcanar + 5:37.208 + 4:03.753 + 5:35.576 + 4:12.352 19:28.889

19 181 QUERO MAROTO, CARLOS Veterà 40 Em Castellbisbal + 5:31.416 + 4:10.029 + 5:40.499 + 4:13.449 19:35.393

20 178 PALA SIBILA, PEP Veterà 40 Mc Penedes + 5:48.896 + 4:05.516 + 5:37.858 + 4:06.038 19:38.308

21 186 DUEÑAS ZARRALANGA, JOSE Veterà 40 Mc.3 Turons + 5:45.154 + 4:12.047 + 5:50.299 + 4:13.838 20:01.338

22 173 GARCIA HERNANDEZ, SERGI Veterà 40 Mc Sitges + 6:09.291 + 4:11.463 + 5:51.592 + 4:15.592 20:27.938

185 MORA BUSQUETS, XAVIER Veterà 40 Mc. Segre Absents au départ
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  Veterà 50  

1 201 PERA CALVET, GERARD Veterà 50 P.M.B. + 4:48.209 + 3:43.122 + 4:45.175 + 3:43.140 16:59.646

2 200 PEDROLA JANSA, MARC Veterà 50 Mc. Segre + 4:55.508 + 3:42.856 + 4:45.233 + 3:41.090 17:04.687

3 196 RIBES CASTELLS, JERONI Veterà 50 Mc. Segre + 4:54.018 + 3:46.023 + 4:45.978 + 3:42.280 17:08.299

4 197 CALVO NAVARRO, JORDI Veterà 50 Mc Tona + 4:50.710 + 3:45.825 + 4:50.788 + 3:42.144 17:09.467

5 206 FONT OLIVERAS, MIQUEL Veterà 50 Mc Sitges + 4:55.194 + 3:49.327 + 4:50.087 + 3:40.182 17:14.790

6 199 GARCIA MODENES, FRANCISCO JAVIER Veterà 50 Em Castellbisbal + 5:01.788 + 3:46.414 + 5:01.612 + 3:48.718 17:38.532

7 198 DOMENECH BARRENECHE, ROMAN Veterà 50 Mc Sitges + 5:05.326 + 3:52.236 + 4:57.767 + 3:49.635 17:44.964

8 202 SANGRA ALDABO, RAMON Veterà 50 Ch Agramunt + 5:08.016 + 3:55.099 + 5:10.291 + 3:54.607 18:08.013

9 203 FIGUERAS PEÑALVER, JAVIER Veterà 50 Mc. Piera Scan + 5:29.824 + 4:02.440 + 5:15.391 + 4:12.199 18:59.854

10 208 COLLELL GALCERAN, ALBERT Veterà 50 MC 3 Turons + 5:50.590 + 4:12.392 + 5:34.432 + 4:08.058 19:45.472

11 205 COUFAL STRASKRABOVA, IVAN Veterà 50 Independiente + 5:53.394 + 4:16.443 + 5:44.546 + 4:26.538 20:20.921

204 VALLMITJANA VILARO, JULI Veterà 50 MC 3 Turons Absents au départ

207 MONTORNES DALMAU, XAVIER Veterà 50 Xtrem Sitges Mc. Absents au départ
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  Fèmines  

1 220 CALVO MOMBIEDRO, JULIA Fèmines Mc Tona + 5:24.954 + 3:57.525 + 5:21.822 + 4:01.455 18:45.756

2 221 VALL ROVIRA, KATE Fèmines Mc. Segre + 5:37.705 + 4:11.106 + 5:40.660 + 4:12.773 19:42.244

3 222 LLOBET PAÑALVER, JULIA Fèmines Mc. Solsones + 6:14.561 + 4:12.357 + 5:47.688 + 4:08.384 20:22.990

4 224 FONOLL TORRENS, LOURDES Fèmines Mc Francolí + 6:08.216 + 4:31.322 + 6:23.756 + 4:27.473 21:30.767

223 FERRER BELZUNCE, CLAUDIA Fèmines Em Castellbisbal + 6:48.856 + 4:58.585 + 6:45.607 Abandons


